506536420 03/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6583197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TE-CHAO LIAO	03/02/2021
CHUN-CHE TSAO	03/02/2021
JHEN-RONG SYU	03/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 201, TUNG HWA N. RD.,	
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17191862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 818**

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109P000421US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU	
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=109P000421US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=109P000421US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=109P000421US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0957 506536420

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 109P000421US

	i ilia Assigilinen	f agreement is applicable to		•	
		TOUGH DISPLAT LEA	THER AND LEATHER S	TROCTURE	
٦	The PATENT RI	GHTS referred to in this agr	reement are:		
(Check one		5			
i	a Patent Ap	plication for this invention, e	executed by the ASSIGN	OR(S) concurrently with this A	ssignment
C	U.S. Patent	Application Serial No	, fi	led	
[.	U.S. Patent	No	_, issued		
7	he PATENT RI	GHTS assigned under this a	agreement are:		
(Check One	e)				
	U.S. Patent r	ights only			
	☐ worldwide Pa	itent rights. In this case, th	ne assignee shall have th	e right to claim the benefit of t	he filing dat
*		ion identified above.			
		I/WE am/are the original in	• •	vention in the application.	
		fied Application was made	-		
	=			Assignment is punishable und	der 18 USC
TOOT BY III	e or imprisonine	nt of not more than five (5)	years, or both:		
т	he ASSIGNOR	S) referred to in this agreer	ment is (or are):		
	(Full name of s	ole or first assignor) TE-	, ,	(FAMILY NAME: LIAO)	
(Address)			CHAO LIAO	(FAMILY NAME; LIAO)	
Address)		ole or first assignor) TE- 3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA	CHAO LIAO	(FAMILY NAME: LIAO)	
(Address) _ -	NO. 201, TUN	3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C.		
_	NO. 201, TUNG	3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO		
_	NO. 201, TUNG	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO		
_	NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of s NO. 201, TUNG	3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) 3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C.))
Address) _	(Full name of the Country of the Cou	3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) 3 HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu	(FAMILY NAME: TSAO))
'Address) _	(Full name of the Country of the Cou	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu	(FAMILY NAME: TSAO (FAMILY NAME: Syu)))
'Address) _	(Full name of s NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of th NO. 201, TUNG	S HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAO (FAMILY NAME: Syu)))
Address) _	(Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG)	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI purth joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAO (FAMILY NAME: Syu)))
Address) _	(Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG)	S HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAO (FAMILY NAME: Syu)))
'Address) _	(Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of the NO. 201, TUNG)	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI purth joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAO (FAMILY NAME: Syu)))
Address) _ Address) _ Address) _	(Full name of st NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of th NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of fo	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI purth joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAC))
Address) Address) Address) Address)	(Full name of st NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of th NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of for	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI purth joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO [WAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAC (FAMILY NAME: Syu) (FAMILY NAME:))
Address) Address) Address) Address)	(Full name of st NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of th NO. 201, TUNG (Full name of for	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI purth joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO [WAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C.	(FAMILY NAME: TSAC (FAMILY NAME: Syu) (FAMILY NAME:))
Address) Address) Address) Address)	(Full name of st. NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of tt. NO. 201, TUNG) (Full name of formal assignors are the sole or first A	G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TA econd joint assignor, if any) G HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI nird joint assignor, if any) HWA N. RD., TAIPEI, TAI purth joint assignor, if any)	CHAO LIAO IWAN, R.O.C. CHUN-CHE TSAO IWAN, R.O.C. Jhen-Rong Syu WAN, R.O.C. y numbered sheets attace this agreement is (or are	(FAMILY NAME: TSAC (FAMILY NAME: Syu) (FAMILY NAME:))

108-67 - 109P000421US

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
☐an individual	
∐a partnerahip	
88 a Corporation of	O.C. (State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this	agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
☐an individual	
☐a partnership	
Ga Corporation of	(State or Country)
Additional assignaes are being named on separately numb	ered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pa	aid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and	
successors and assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention:	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and
ell confinuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and	re-examination patents and patent applications relating to
the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, base	ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under th	is Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all	Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for	the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
successors and assigns,	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate	e to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and test	ify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, a	and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment
papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to sai	d ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful paths, and generally do
everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), the	heir successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention.	
I/WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Seri.	al Number and filing date of the above-referenced Palent
Application when known.	
TE-CHAO LIAO (1	FAMILY NAME: LIAO)
Te-Chao. Liau	2021/03/02
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)

Page 2 of 3

108-67 - 109P000421US

	CHUN-CHE TSAC	(FAMILY NAME: TSA	AO')	
	HE TSK	10	2021/03/02	***************************************
(Signature of se	cond assigner)		(Date)	
	Jhen-Rong Syu	(FAMILY NAME: Syu	>	
JAA Rork (Signature of third	*******	nan water	2021/03/02	
(अधिमक्षायान् क्षेत्र प्रभाव	ganginit)		(Oate)	
		(FAMILY NAME:	j	
(Signature of fourt	າ sasignor)		(Date)	******************************

108-67 - 109P000421US

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0960